#### SOUTH WEBER CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the City Council of SOUTH WEBER CITY, Utah, will meet in a regular public meeting on Tuesday, 18<sup>th</sup> Sept 2018 at the City Council Chambers, 1600 E. South Weber Dr., commencing at 6:00 p.m.

#### **COUNCIL MEETING**

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance: Council Member Halverson
- 2. Prayer: Council Member Hyer
- 3. Approval of Consent Agenda
- 4. Public Comment:
  - *a.* Please state your name and address
  - b. Please keep public comments to 3 minutes or less per person
  - c. Please address the entire city council
  - d. City council will not respond during the public comment period
- 5. Award Bid for SR60 Drainage Project at Sky Haven Cove to Marsh Construction for \$101,640.00
- 6. Reports:
  - a. Mayor on designated committee responsibilities
  - b. City Council on designated committee responsibilities
  - c. City Manager on current events and future agenda items
  - d. Planning Commission Liaison meeting and current development update
  - e. Adjourn

THE UNDERSIGNED DULY APPOINTED CITY RECORDER FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF SOUTH WEBER CITY HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A COPY OF THE FOREGOING NOTICE WAS MAILED, EMAILED, OR POSTED TO: 1. CITY OFFICE BUILDING 2. FAMILY ACTIVITY CENTER 3. CITY WEBSITE www.southwebercity.com 4. UTAH PUBLIC NOTICE WEBSITE www.pmn.utah.gov 5. EACH MEMBER OF THE GOVERNING BODY 6. THOSE LISTED ON THE AGENDA

#### DATE: September 13, 2018

CITY RECORDER: Mark McRae

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, INDIVIDUALS NEEDING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS DURING THIS MEETING SHOULD NOTIFY THE CITY RECORDER, 1600 EAST SOUTH WEBER DRIVE, SOUTH WEBER, UTAH 84405 (801-479-3177) AT LEAST TWO DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING.



**CONSULTING ENGINEERS** 

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: South Weber City Mayor and City Council

FROM: Brandon K. Jones, P.E. South Weber City Engineer

Spondon K. Jone

CC: David Larson – South Weber City Manager Mark Larsen – South Weber City Public Works Director

### **RE:** SR-60 DRAINAGE AT SKYHAVE COVE PROJECT

Date: September 12, 2018

Today, on September 12, 2018 at 2:00 pm., bids were opened for the SR-60 DRAINAGE AT SKYHAVEN COVE PROJECT. Five bids were received. The results of the bidding are shown on the enclosed Bid Tabulation. We have checked the bids and found no errors.

We have reviewed all bids and recommend that the Council award the project contract to **MARSH CONSTRUCTION**, based upon their experience in doing similar work, and their low bid of **§101,640.00**. The project completion date is November 9, 2018. It should also be noted that the City Council recently approved an agreement with UDOT for this project that would reimburse the City for actual costs up to, but not to exceed \$110,000.

If the Council agrees with this recommendation, please pass a motion accepting the bid and awarding the project contract to MARSH CONSTRUCTION with their bid of \$101,640.00. We will provide the Contract Agreement and Notice of Award to sign. We will also provide these documents to the contractor for their signature. In addition to the signed Notice of Award and Contract Agreement, the contractor is also responsible to submit the following within 10 days:

- 1. Performance Bond
- 2. Payment Bond
- 3. Insurance Certificates

When these documents have been received, we will schedule a Preconstruction Conference. At this conference we will issue a Notice to Proceed and discuss the construction details with the contractor prior to beginning the work.

# **BID TABULATION**

## South Weber City SR-60 Drainage at Skyhaven Cove Project Bid Opening: September 12, 2018, 2:00 pm, Jones & Associates

			E	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			Marsh Construction			Le	Leon Poulsen Construction			Allied Underground Technology			E.H. Knudson Construction Co. Inc.				Counterpoint Construction Co. Inc.			
ltem D	Description	Qty Unit	Un	nit Price	: Price Total		Unit Price		Total	U	Jnit Price	Total	Uni	it Price	Total		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
1 Mobilization		1 LS	\$ 1	12,000.00	\$ 12	2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1	3,975.00	\$ 13,975.00	) \$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$ 4	0,853.00	\$	40,853.00	
2 Traffic Control		1 LS	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$	6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	<b>)</b> \$	6,680.00	\$	6,680.00	\$	8,667.00	\$	8,667.00	
3 Remove curb & gutter		20 If	\$	15.00	\$	300.00	\$ 50.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	25.00	\$ 500.00	\$	24.00	\$ 480.00	) \$	10.00	\$	200.00	\$	45.70	\$	914.00	
4 Remove asphalt (4" depth) - City	ROW	1,300 sf	\$	2.00	\$ 2	2,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$	1.00	\$ 1,300.00	) \$	1.60	\$	2,080.00	\$	0.64	\$	832.00	
5 Remove asphalt (6"-8" depth) - U	DOT ROW	920 sf	\$	4.00	\$	3,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	4.50	\$ 4,140.00	\$	2.83	\$ 2,603.60	) \$	3.15	\$	2,898.00	\$	1.20	\$	1,104.00	
6 Sawcut asphalt (4"-8" depth)		630 lf	\$	4.50	\$ 2	2,835.00	\$ 3.00	\$	1,890.00	\$	2.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$	2.00	\$ 1,260.00	) \$	3.00	\$	1,890.00	\$	1.50	\$	945.00	
7 New 18" RCP - City ROW		215 lf	\$	80.00	\$ 1	7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$	10,750.00	\$	65.00	\$ 13,975.00	\$	91.95	\$ 19,769.25	5\$	66.00	\$	14,190.00	\$	86.00	\$	18,490.00	
8 New 18" RCP - UDOT ROW		125 lf	\$	100.00	\$ 12	2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$	8,125.00	\$	99.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$	144.02	\$ 18,002.50	) \$	104.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	111.00	\$	13,875.00	
9 New UDOT Standard single inlet k	хох	1 ea	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$	3,436.00	\$ 3,436.00	) \$	4,658.00	\$	4,658.00	\$	3,624.00	\$	3,624.00	
10 New UDOT Standard manhole		2 ea	\$	6,500.00	\$ 13	3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	3,700.00	5 7,400.00	\$	3,630.00	\$ 7,260.00	) \$	5,600.00	\$	11,200.00	\$	3,404.00	\$	6,808.00	
11 New City Standard manhole		2 ea	\$	4,000.00	\$ 3	8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	3,695.00	\$ 7,390.00	) \$	4,600.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	3,453.00	\$	6,906.00	
12 New UDOT Standard Type B1 curl	b & gutter	20 If	\$	60.00	\$	1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$	77.50	\$ 1,550.00	) \$	60.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	71.80	\$	1,436.00	
13 City Standard UTBC (12" thick) - 1	.,360 sf	105 ton	\$	30.00	\$ 3	3,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$	3,150.00	\$	40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$	18.19	\$ 1,909.95	5\$	29.00	\$	3,045.00	\$	32.00	\$	3,360.00	
14 City Standard HMA (4" thick) - 1,3	360 sf	36 ton	\$	100.00	\$ 3	3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	145.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$	193.28	\$ 6,958.08	8\$	170.00	\$	6,120.00	\$	160.00	\$	5,760.00	
15 UDOT Standard Flowable Fill in tr	ench	75 cy	\$	150.00	\$ 1	1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$	9,375.00	\$	140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$	105.00	\$ 7,875.00	) \$	325.00	\$	24,375.00	\$	131.00	\$	9,825.00	
16 UDOT Standard HMA (8" thick) - 7	700 sf	50 ton	\$	140.00	\$	7,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$	204.92	\$ 10,246.00	) \$	185.00	\$	9,250.00	\$	204.92	\$	10,246.00	
		TOTAL (Items 1-16)	\$		108	3,815.00	\$		101,640.00	\$		106,620.00	\$		110,715.38	3\$		12	24,986.00	\$		13	33,645.00	
		Project Engineer	Jam.	Im K	Q	na/			Date 9-12-2018				_											

Brandm K. Juna

